100001347CT COR CORPORATION(S) NAME Best Block South, Inc. 0 30000393042 -1 -021 \*\*\*\*\*70.00 \*\*\*\*\*70.00 ÷.,. Profit () Amendment () Merger ) Nonprofit () Dissolution/Withdrawal 🖉 Foreign () Mark () Reinstatement () Limited Partnership () Other () Annual Report ()LLC () Name Registration () Change of RA () UCC () Fictitious Name () Certified Copy () Photocopies () CUS () Call When Ready () Call If Problem () After 4:30 (x) Walk In () Will Wait (x) Pick Up () Mail Out 70 Name 3/12/01 Order#: 379579 [7] Availability  $\widehat{n}$ Document Examiner \_\_\_\_\_ Ref#: Updater \_\_\_\_\_ 111 Verifier  $\bigcirc$ W.P. Verifier Amount: \$ 660 East Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Tel. 850 222 1092

Fax 850 222 7615

| 03/08/01 T                     | HU 10:43 FAX 414 224 9359   | DOMNITZ MAWICKE  | Ø 002   |
|--------------------------------|---|--|---|
|                                | х<br>А  | ж.   |   |
|                                | BUSIF   | RATION FOR AUTHORIZATION<br>NESS IN FLORIDA  |   |
| IN COMPLIAI<br>REGISTER A      | NCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLOR<br>FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRAN  | RIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS<br>ISACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FL   | SUBMITTED TO<br>ORIDA.  |
| 1Best                          | Block South, Inc.   | THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE ATTE  |   |
|                                | rporation; must include the word "INCORI<br>previations of like import in language as wi<br>on or partnership if not so contained in the  | PORATED", "COMPANY", "CORPORATION<br>ill clearly indicate that it is a corporation inste<br>name at present.)  | ad of a dof |
| Wiscon                         |   | 3  |   |
| 2(State or cou                 | ntry under the law of which it is incorporat  | ted) (FEI number, if appl  | icable) Or O  |
| A Februa                       | ary 7, 1989 5.  | Derpetual<br>(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist   | or "pemetual")  |
|                                | (Date of incorporation)   | • ,  |   |
| 6(Date                         | first transacted business in Florida.) (SEE   | SECTIONS 607.1501, 607.1502 and 817.155  | 5, F.S.)  |
| 7. <u>P.O.</u>                 | Box 13707, Milwaukee, WI 5321   | 13-0707  |   |
| <b>-</b>                       | (Current mail   | ing address)   |   |
| Consi                          | truction block manufacturing  | and sales  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   |
| 8(Pur                          | pose(s) of corporation authorized in home s   | state or country to be carried out in state of Fla   | orida)  |
|                                |   | l agent: (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box No   |   |
| Naш                            | e: CT Corporation System  |  |   |
| Office Addr                    | ess: 1200 South Pine Island Road  |  |   |
| UIIII IIIII                    |   | , Florida, <u>33324</u>  |   |
|                                | Plantation  | (Zip code)   |   |
|                                | red agent's acceptance:   |  |   |
| this application with the prov | named as registered agent and to accept s<br>on, I hereby accept the appointment as re-<br>isions of all statutes relative to the proper<br>ns of my position as registered agent.<br>C T Corporation System<br>A | service of process for the above stated corpor<br>gistered agent and agree to act in this capaci-<br>and complete performance of my duties, an<br>CONNE. BRYAN<br>SPECIAL ASSISTANT SECR | d I am familiar with and accept   |
|                                | Canal   | - They/-   |   |

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

| 03/08/01    | THU 10:44 FAX 414 224 9359 DOMNITZ MAWICKE  | 团 003                                 |
|-------------|---|---------------------------------------|
| •           |   |                                       |
| DIRECT      | TORS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)                                  |                                       |
| Thairman: _ |   |                                       |
| \ddress:    |   |                                       |
|             |   |                                       |
| Vice Chairm | man:  |                                       |
| Address:    |   | - The second                          |
|             |   |                                       |
|             |   | Star P                                |
| Director: _ |   | 22 :                                  |
| Address: _  | W140 N5870 Lilly Road   | 5 43                                  |
| _           | Menomonee Falls, WI 53051   | Ŷ                                     |
| Director:   |   |                                       |
|             |   |                                       |
| Aum         |   |                                       |
| B. OFFI     | CERS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)                                  |                                       |
|             | Jerome D. Sayles  |                                       |
| President:  | W140 N5870 Lilly Road   |                                       |
| Address: _  |   |                                       |
| -           | Menomonee Falls, WI 53051   |                                       |
| Vice Presid | ident: <u>Jerome D. Sayles</u>  |                                       |
| Address:    | W140 N5670 Lilly Road   |                                       |
|             | Menomonee Falls, WI 53051   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
|             | Toff Man  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Secretary:  | TILLO NSS70 I flly Road   |                                       |
| Address:    | Menomonee Falls, WI 53051   |                                       |
|             |   |                                       |
| Treasurer:  |   |                                       |
| Address:    | W140 N5870 Lilly Road   |                                       |
| ٠           | Menomonee Falls, WI 53051   |                                       |
| NOTE:       | If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional office | zers and/or directors.                |
| 13          | Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12              | of the application)                   |
|             | Intf May, Secretary   |                                       |
| 14          | (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing a                               | pplication)                           |

United States of America

State of Wisconsin

## DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, RAY ALLEN, Administrator, Division of Corporate & Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that

## **BEST BLOCK SOUTH, INC.**

is a domestic corporation organized under the laws of this state and that its date of incorporation is February 7, 1989.

I further certify that said corporation has, within its most recently completed report year, filed an annual report required under ss. 180.1622, 180.1921 or 181.1622, Wis. Stats., and that it has not filed articles of dissolution.



DOM

180 181 185

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department on March 8, 2001.

RAY ALLEN, Administrator Division of Corporate & Consumer Services Department of Financial Institutions

BY: Anne Ploest

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.